
       AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
1. CONTRACT ID CODE

0001

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

See Block 14

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

CODE FACILITY CODE

SPE30016R0057

X

2017 JAN 03

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of OffersX  is extended, X is not extended.

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
 and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

1 copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

  A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO.  
       IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

 E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return copies to issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
DIRECTORATE OF SUBSISTENCE 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA  19111-5096 

 15C. DATE SIGNED 16C. DATE SIGNED

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

01/06/2017
3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Attached Continuation Sheet(s).

(X)

CHECK ONE

3

PAGE       OF    PAGES

1

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

13. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 
      IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.



    
 

 

 

 
                                                                                                                                           CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
 

 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PAGE 2 OF 3 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30016R0057-0001



    
 

 

 

 
  
 

 
 
Part 12 Clauses 
 
Amend 01 

Effective January 6, 2017, the following conditions are being changed: 
 
 

1. On page 9 of the solicitation, the maximum has been changed from 200% to 250% and the chart figures 
have been updated to their correct values.  See below: 

 
 

ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE / GUARANTEED MINIMUM / MAXIMUM  
 

A. The following chart includes the 24-month estimate (1st tier period), 60 months (i.e. 5.0 years) estimated dollar values, the 
guaranteed 10% minimum dollar values, and the 250% maximum dollar values for each group.  The guaranteed minimum 
values and the maximum values, although based on estimates, are firm dollar amounts calculated as a percentage of the 
estimated dollar values.  The guaranteed minimum dollar value constitutes the Government’s legal ordering obligation 
under the contract.  Also, the Government may place, and the contractor must fill, additional orders above the guaranteed 
minimum dollar value, not to exceed the maximum dollar value. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

“24 Month Estimate” 
refers to the Government’s good faith estimate of the requirement for the first tier period. 

 
The total minimum contract dollar value is $700,000.00 
The maximum contract dollar value is $43,750,000.00 

 
2.  The pricing cells for column G under Attachment 1 Schedule of Items have been unlocked for the schools tab.  See revised 
attachment 1 to place bid offer. 
 
3.  All other terms and conditions of the contract remain unchanged. 
 
 
Attachments 
 
List of Attachments 
 
Description File Name 
ATTACH.Revised 
Attached 1 Schedule of 
Items 

Attachment 1- 

 
 

Mississippi  Zone 
24 – Month 
Estimate 
 (1st Tier) 

5 Year Estimate      
(Total Including 
 all Tiers) 

10%Min  250% Max 
 (5 Years) 

Group 1 (Troops)  $2,000,000.00 $5,000,000.00 $200,000.00 $12,500,000.00 
Group 2 – (Schools 
and Reservations) $5,000,000.00 $12,500,000.00 $500,000.00 $31,250,000.00 

Total $7,000,000.00 $17,500,000.00 $700,000.00 $43,750,000.00 

PAGE 3 OF 3 PAGESCONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED:
SPE30016R0057-0001


	Part 12 Clauses
	Amend 01
	Effective January 6, 2017, the following conditions are being changed:
	1. On page 9 of the solicitation, the maximum has been changed from 200% to 250% and the chart figures have been updated to their correct values.  See below:
	ESTIMATED DOLLAR VALUE / GUARANTEED MINIMUM / MAXIMUM

	Attachments
	List of Attachments



Group 1 - Troops

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-16-R-0057 Mississippi Troops (Group 1) 5 Year Estimates -- (70) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7 & N7) SAVE TO A CD!!

						IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM

		GOV'T		STOCK		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Tier 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 2 Distribution		Tier 3 Distribution

		Item #		Number		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E210284		40		APPLES, FRESH, RED DEL, USF,  88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		3,002		CS						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E210280		40		APPLES, GOLD DEL, FRESH, USF, 88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		386		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E210282		40		APPLES, GRANNY SMITH, FRESH, MIN USF, 88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		1,717		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E212189		11		ASPARAGUS, FRESH, STANDARD/LG, US#1, 1/11 LB CS		536		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E210649		24		AVOCADOS, FRESH, 48 SZ,  1/24 LB CS		203		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E210016		40		BANANAS, FRESH, GREENISH-YELLOW, #4, 1/40 LB CS		6,087		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E210017		40		BANANAS, FRESH, YELLOW, #5, 1/40 LB CS		997		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E210613		1		BASIL, FRESH, 1/1 LB CS		171		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E212160		10		BEANS, GREEN, CHL, CLEANED & CLIPPED, 2/5 LB BG		72		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E210639		5		BLACKBERRIES, FRESH, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		834		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E212251		4		BLUEBERRIES, FRESH, 12/4 OZ CO		1,623		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E210020		20		BROCCOLI CROWNS, CHL, US#1,  1/20 LB CS		1,993		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E210461		3		BROCCOLI FLORETS, CHL, US#1, 1/3 LB CS		471		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E210032		10		CABBAGE, FRESH, GREEN, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		678		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E210300		50		CABBAGE, FRESH, GREEN, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		609		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E210303		50		CABBAGE, FRESH, RED, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		164		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E212163		40		CANTALOUPE, FRESH, 12-15 CT, 1/40 LB CS		1,148		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E211694		5		CARROTS, CHL, SHRD, 1/5 LB CO		369		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E212130		5		CARROTS, CHL, STICKS, 4 IN., 1/5 LB CS		1,099		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E210311		50		CARROTS, FRESH, WHL, TOPPED, JUMBO, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		858		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E212632		3		CAULIFLOWER, FRESH, FLORETS, 1/3 LB PG		2,378		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E210064		5		CELERY, CHL, STICKS, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		1,098		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E210314		50		CELERY, FRESH, PASCAL, US#1, 24-36 CT, BULK, 1/50 LB CS		716		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E211691		5		COLE SLAW MIX, CHL, 1/5 LB CO		129		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E210076		10		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, SUPER SEL, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		3,906		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E210505		40		CUCUMBERS, FRESH, SUPER SEL, US#1, 1/40 LB CS		501		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E210078		25		EGGPLANT, FRESH, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		63		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E213007		5		FRUIT MIX, CHL, 1/5 LB CO		789		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E212420		40		GRAPEFRUIT, FRESH, PINK/RED, USF, 32 CT, 1/40 LB CS		392		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E212029		18		GRAPES, FRESH, RED, SDLS, US#1 TABLE, 1/18 LB CS		1,427		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E210334		18		GRAPES, FRESH, WHITE, SDLS, US#1 TABLE, 1/18 LB CS		888		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E210099		20		GREENS, KALE, FRESH, US#1, 1/20 LB CS		180		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		33		891501E210355		25		HONEYDEW MELON, FRESH, US#1, 6 CT, 1/25 LB CS		1,515		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		34		891501E212658		10		KIWIFRUIT, FRESH, 36-39 CT, 1/10 LB CS		2,427		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		35		891501E212882		40		LEMONS, FRESH, 165 CT, 1/40 LB CASE		696		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		36		891501E212555		5		LETTUCE, CHL, ICEBERG, SHRD, 1/8 IN., 1/5 LB PG		581		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		37		891501E210891		12		LETTUCE, CHL, ROMAINE, CHOP, 6/2 LB PG		1,052		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		38		891501E210344		35		LETTUCE, FRESH, ICEBERG, US#1, 24 CT, 1/35 LB CS		3,422		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		39		891501E210114		25		LETTUCE, FRESH, LEAF, GREEN, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		145		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		40		891501E212730		35		LETTUCE, FRESH, ROMAINE, 24 CT, 1/35 LB CS		1,611		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		41		891501E210358		5		MUSHROOMS, CHL, SL, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		1,360		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		42		891501E210928		10		MUSHROOMS, FRESH, MED, 1/10 LB CS		877		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		43		891501E212243		20		ONIONS, CHL, DICED, 4/5 LB CO		578		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		44		891501E210365		25		ONIONS, RED, DRY, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		826		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		45		891501E212316		50		ONIONS, YELLOW, DRY, JUMBO, 3 IN. MIN RD, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		1,522		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		46		891501E210889		40		ORANGES, FRESH, 88 CT, 1/40 LB CS		2,753		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		47		891501E214629		10		PARSLEY, FRESH, CURLY-LEAF, US#1, 60 CT, 10 LB CS		88		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		48		891501E210183		36		PEARS, FRESH, BART/ANJOU, US#1, 110 CT, 1/36 LB CS		1,068		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		49		891501E210439		5		PEPPERS, SWT, CHL, GREEN, DICED, 1/5 LB CO		1,137		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		50		891501E210191		20		PEPPERS, SWT, FRESH, GREEN, US#1, MIN 2.5 IN. RD, 1/20 LB CS		2,072		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		51		891501E210195		5		PEPPERS, SWT, FRESH, RED, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		1,564		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		52		891501E210200		5		PEPPERS, SWT, FRESH, YELLOW, US#1, 1/5 LB CS		671		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		53		891501E212623		15		PINEAPPLE, FRESH, 6-9 CT, 1/15 LB  CASE		1,074		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		54		891501E210391		50		POTATOES, BAKING, FRESH, US#1, 70 CT, 1/50 LB CS		1,391		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		55		891501E210394		50		POTATOES, RED, FRESH, BLISS, US#1, 1/50 LB CS		284		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		56		891501E212790		40		POTATOES, SWEET, FRESH, 1/40 LB CS		498		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		57		891501E210398		50		POTATOES, WHITE, FRESH, US#1, 80 CT, 1/50 LB CS		2,424		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		58		891501E212395		14		RADISHES, FRESH, RED, TOPPED, US#1, 14/1 LB PG		336		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		59		891501E210444		10		RASPBERRIES, FRESH, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		355		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		60		891501E210681		3		SALAD MIX, CHL, ORGANIC, TOSSED, 1/3 LB CO		1,090		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		61		891501E210248		20		SALAD MIX, CHL, TOSSED, W/SHRD LETTUCE, CARROTS, & CABBAGE, 4/5 LB BG		3,051		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		62		891501E210494		10		SPINACH, FRESH, LEAF, US#1, BUSHEL, 1/10 LB CS		3,349		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		63		891501E210410		20		SQUASH, FRESH, GREEN, ZUCCHINI, US#1, 1/20 LB CS		432		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		64		891501E212662		20		SQUASH, FRESH, YELLOW, 1/20 LB CS		287		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		65		891501E212451		8		STRAWBERRIES, FRESH, US#1, CLAMSHELL CO, 8/1 LB CO		2,423		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		66		891501E212227		10		TOMATOES, CHERRY, FRESH, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		3,048		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		67		891501E212510		10		TOMATOES, FRESH, 5X6, US#1, 1/10 LB CS		443		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		68		891501E212519		25		TOMATOES, FRESH, LG, 6X6, US#1, 1/25 LB CS		2,942		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		69		891501E210501		25		TOMATOES, FRESH, PINK, US#1, MIN 2 IN. RD, 1/25 LB CS		422		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		70		891501E212175		27		WATERMELON, FRESH, 2 CT, 1/27 LB CS		1,917		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 Month Estimated Quantity:		87,215				TIER 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total (5 yr) Estimated Quantity:		218,038				TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total Estimated Value:						TIER 3  EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (WEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00





Group 2 - Schools & Reservation

		SOLICITATION: SPE300-16-R-0057 Mississippi Schools & Reservations (Group 2) 5 Year Estimates -- (44) ITEMS

								Vendor Name & Cage Code:

						DO NOT TOUCH THE SHADED FIELDS!!!  ONLY FILL IN WHITE FIELDS!!  BID ON ALL ITEMS!!!  FILL OUT CELLS (H7 &, M7 & N7) SAVE TO A CD!!

						IF YOU ARE REQUESTED TO SUBMIT AN INVOICE, PLEASE LABEL INVOICES WITH GOV'T ITEM # NEXT TO ITEM

		GOV'T		STOCK		AVG Gov		Gov't Item		EST		Unit of		Delivered Pricing		Tier 1 Distribution		Unit		Total Delivered		Total (DIP)		Total Evaluated		Tier 2 Distribution		Tier 3 Distribution

		Item #		Number		Cs Wt		Description		quantity		Issue		Including Freight		(DIP) Price		Price		Price (DEP)		Price		Price		DIP Price		DIP Price

		1		891501E052331		12.5		APPLES & GRAPES MIX CHL 50/4 OZ PG		7,387		PG						$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

		2		891501E050311		40		APPLES & ORANGES MIX 8/5 LB BG		1,470		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		3		891501E050215		40		APPLES G/D 125-138 CT 1/40 LB CS		568		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		4		891501E052353		40		APPLES G/S 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		1,097		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		5		891501E052039		40		APPLES GRAPPLE FUJI US#1 40 LB CS		4,057		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		6		891501E050566		40		APPLES PINK LADY 1/40 LB CS		2,355		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		7		891501E050354		40		APPLES R/D 125-138 CT 40 LB CS		3,395		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		8		891501E052003		18.75		APPLES, SLICED,CHL, 100/3 OZ PG, 18.75 LB		10,811		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		9		891501E052269		40		BEANS BUTTERBEANS GREEN CHL 40 LB CS		1,105		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		10		891501E051681		15		BEANS GREEN CHL SNAP 15 LB CS		2,288		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		11		891501E051923		20		BROCCOLI CROWNS, FRESH, 20 LB CASE		1,043		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		12		891501E052028		6		BROCCOLI/CAULIFLOWER FLORET 50-1/2 CUP P		589		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		13		891501E050069		50		CABBAGE GRN US#1 1/50 LB CS		216		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		14		891501E052164		30		CARROT CHL BABY WHL 30/I LB BG		3,530		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		15		891501E051429		18.75		CARROTS CHL BABY WHL PEEL 100/3 OZ PG		4,311		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		16		891501E051582		12		CAULIFLORETS, FRESH, 4/3 LB BAGS		114		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		17		891501E052237		6		CELERY CHL STICKS W/LF RANCH 50-1/2 CUP		2,462		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		18		891501E052030		6		CELERY STICKS US#1 50-1/2 CUP PG/CS		216		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		19		891501E051134		35		CLEMENTINE 150 CT 1/35 LB CS		1,402		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		20		891501E052250		30		CORN ON THE COB COBBETTES 96 CT 30 LB CS		3,090		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		21		891501E052180		30		CUCUMBERS 30 LB CS		2,066		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		22		891501E051338		18		GRAPES CHL LUNCH BUNCH 1/18 LB CS		7,905		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		23		891501E051813		18		GRAPES GREEN SDLS 18/1 LB PG		2,234		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		24		891501E050123		18		GRAPES RED SDLS US#1 1/18 LB CS		2,920		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		25		891501E052179		20		GREENS COLLARD 20 LB CS		2,092		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		26		891501E051185		20		HONEYDEW MELON 4-8 CT 1/20 LB CS		8,717		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		27		891501E051351		22		KIWI FRUIT FRESH VOLUME FILL 1/22 LB CS		4,239		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		28		891501E051028		12		LETTUCE CHL ROMAINE CHOP 6/2 LB BG		7,255		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		29		891501E051428		10		LETTUCE, GREEN LEAF FILETS, 1/10 LB CS		830		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		30		891501E050245		48		ONION YEL DRY 48/1 LB BG		111		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		31		891501E050209		40		ORANGES 113-125 CT 40 LB CS		6,624		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		32		891501E051526		40		ORANGES CARACARA PINKNAVEL 100-113 40 LB		4,076		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		33		891501E051215		40		PEAR BARTLETT 100-120 CT 1/40 LB CS		7,315		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		34		891501E050260		22		PEPPER SWT GRN BELL 22 LB CS		275		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		35		891501E051329		50		POTATO BAKING 100 CT 1/50 LB CS		3,366		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		36		891501E051523		40		POTATO SWEET MED 1/40 LB CS		6,741		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		37		891501E051026		3		SALAD MIX CHL SPRING MIX 1/3 LB BG		3,780		BG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		38		891501E051346		10		SPINACH CLEAN & TRIM 4/2.5 LB PG		160		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		39		891501E050487		20		SQUASH YELLOW 1/20 LB CS		2,217		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		40		891501E051342		20		SQUASH ZUCCHINI 1/20 LB CS		902		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		41		891501E051302		8		STRAWBERRY CLAMSHELL 8/1 LB CO		8,081		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		42		891501E050688		15		TOMATO 4 CT PG 15/1 LB PG 6X6		386		PG				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		43		891501E051204		10		TOMATO GRAPE 12/1 PT CO 10 LB CS		8,320		CO				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

		44		891501E052243		20		TURNIP CHL 4/5 LB BG 20 LB CS		3,762		CS				$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00		Leave Blank		Leave Blank

								24 Month Estimated Quantity:		145,880				TIER 1 EVALUATION (24 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total (5 yr) Estimated Quantity:		364,700				TIER 2 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

								Total Estimated Value:						TIER 3 EVALUATION (18 MONTH)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (UNWEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00

														TOTAL EVALUATION INCLUDING ALL TIERS (WEIGHTED)				N/A		$0.00		$0.00		$0.00





